So long as Tenant has not terminated this Lease in accordance with Section 1(c) hereof, and subject 
to the tolling provisions set forth in Section 1(a) hereof, Tenant shall make the following payments 
(together with Payment 1, the "Lease Payments"), each such payment to be delivered as provided below: 

(i) Payment 2-A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 360 days after the 
Effective Date ("Payment 2"); 

(ii) Payment 3-A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 180 days after the 
Payment 2 date ("Payment 3"); 

(iii) Payment 4- A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 90 days after the 
Payment 3 date ("Payment 4"); 

(iv) Payment 5- A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 90 days after the 
Payment 4 date ("Payment 5"); 

(v) Payment 6- A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 90 days after the 
Payment 5 date ("Payment 6"); 

(vi) Payment 7- A payment of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($160,000), 90 days after the 
Payment 6 date ("Payment 7"). 

(vii) Payment 8- A payment of One Hundred Thousand ($100,000) on the first day of each 
month for each month starting thirty (30) days following the Payment 7 date, for a 
maximum of fifteen (15) months.

[...]

(b) Subject to credit as provided in Section 5(a) and adjustment as provided in Section 5(d), 
commencing on the Rent Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay to Landlord, at the address set forth above 
or at such other place of which Landlord shall have given Tenant written notice, a basic annual rental in an 
amount equal to Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($75,000.00) for each acre (or portion thereof) 
included in the Leased Premises, including uplands and riparian areas ("Rent"). Tenant shall pay the rent 
in equal monthly installments ("Monthly Rent"). 

(c) Except as provided in Section 5(a), following the Rent Commencement Date, Monthly